CERTIFICATE



DIN EN ISO 50001

PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH herewith certifies that the company



certificate holder:	Abfallbehälter & Container Weber GmbH & Co. KG Bergische Straße 10-14, 42781 Haan, Germany
certified location:	Bergische Straße 10-14, 42781 Haan, Germany + company locations (see attachment *)
areas:	Manufacturing and distribution of waste bins and containers made of plastics

introduced a energy management system in accordance with DIN EN ISO 50001:2018 and uses this effectively. The energy management system covers all energy quantities consumed at the location.

The evidence has been provided within the framework of the certification audit.

*) The attachment is part of the document and includes one page.

This certificate is valid from: 2023/06/01 until: 2026/05/31

Certificate registration no.

K23960-20230528-E-en





Gäufelden, 2023/05/28

Management of the Certification Authority

This is the translation of the original German certificate. For legal reasons, the original German certificate is valid.

PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH | Hämmerlestraße 14 + 16 | 71126 Gäufelden Telefon (0 70 32) 28 91-0 | Fax (0 70 32) 28 91-111 | info@pueg.de | www.pueg.de Attachment to the certificate Page 2 of 2 from 2023/05/28

Certificate registration no.: K23960-2023/05/28-E-en

PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH Hämmerlestraße 14 + 16, 71126 Gäufelden Tel. 07032 2891-0, Fax. 07032 2891-111

The certificate is valid for the following locations:



certified locations

Company designation

<u>Street</u> post code and town

Abfallbehälter & Container Weber GmbH & Co. KG

Bergische Straße 10 – 14 42781 Haan, Germany

Abfallbehälter & Container Weber GmbH & Co. KG Rheinische Straße 3 42781 Haan, Germany

Abfallbehälter & Container Weber GmbH & Co. KG Landstraße 23 42781 Haan, Germany Manufacturing of waste bins and containers made of plastic

Manufacturing and distribution of waste bins and containers made

Manufacturing of waste bins and

containers made of plastic

Areas

of plastics

Gäufelden, 2023/05/28

Management on the Certification Authority



PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH | Hämmerlestraße 14 + 16 | 71126 Gäufelden Telefon (0 70 32) 28 91-0 | Fax (0 70 32) 28 91-111 | info@pueg.de | www.pueg.de